

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 242/2019

SONI RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20480/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.20481/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 20480/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Ishana Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the mediation could not be convened in pursuance to the order dated 11.06.2020.

As prayed, further six weeks' time is allowed for the finalization of mediation proceedings. Report of mediation be submitted before this Court thereafter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)