

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 242/2019

SONI RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED
IA No. 20480/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 53365/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Kediya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mediation has failed.

List the petition on 25th March, 2022 as the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner is not present today.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER